

THE HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER

M.A.C.M.A. No. 1999 OF 2006

JUDGMENT:

None appears for the appellant.

2. Learned counsel for respondent No.2-Insurance Company is present.

3. On earlier occasion also, sufficient time was granted to the appellant. It goes to show that the appellant has no interest to pursue the matter.

4. Therefore, the appeal is dismissed for default. There shall be no order as to costs. Miscellaneous petitions pending, if any, shall also stand dismissed.

Date: 16.02.2017
siva

Dr. SHAMEEM AKTHER, J

